# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Manuelle Amprimo	12/14/2006
Werner Gruber	12/14/2006
Jae-Cheul Yu	12/14/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ferrari S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Emilia Est 1163
City:	Modena
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-41100

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29249908

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-790-9273 Phone: Email: axz@cll.com John J. Torrente Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25825.451 AXZ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. Torrente

Total Attachments: 2

500209858

source=RecCoverAndAssignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 018781 FRAME: 0144** 

**PATENT** 

source=RecCoverAndAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018781 FRAME: 0145

Docket No.: 25825.451

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

# **PATENTS ONLY**

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):     Manuele Amprimo     Werner Gruber     Jae-Cheul Yu	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Ferrari S.p.A.  Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Via Emilia Est 1163, I-41100
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Modena, Italy
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: December 14, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
29/249,908 Filed: 10/26/06	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John J. Torrente	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.	8. Deposit account number:
1133 Avenue of the Americas	03-3415
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John J. Torrente (Reg. No. 26,359)	January 19, 2007
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover st	Signature Date Date attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required sover sheet information to:

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Manuele AMPRIMO, Werner GRUBER and Jae-Cheul YU,

## residing at:

Via Confreria 14, I-10053 BUSSOLENO (Torino) Italy Campi am Lago 9, I-39052 CALDARO (Bolzano) Italy 307-1403 Family Apt., Munjeong-Dong, Songpa-Gu, SEOUL (South Korea) B8-769

have invented a certain improvement in "Car including toy-car, motor-car, replica-car and scale-model-car"

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and whereas FERRARI S.p.A., an Italian Joint-Stock Company of Via Emilia Est 1163, I-41100 MODENA (Italy) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Manuele AMPRIMO, Werner GRUBER and Jae-Cheul YU

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said FERRARI S.p.A. the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to FERRARI S.p.A.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said FERRARI S.p.A. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request my attorneys, COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C., (Customer No. 26279) to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/249908 filed on October 26, 2006) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this 14th day of December

RECORDED: 01/19/2007

/· //~

Jae-Cheul YU

, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018781 FRAME: 0147